PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interest in Patents recorded at Reel 015740/Frame 0519

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, National Association, as First Lien Collateral Agent	10/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toledo Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	28271 Cedar Park Blvd.
City:	Perrysburg
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	43551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10927372
Application Number:	60546692
Patent Number:	4697473
Patent Number:	4796483
Patent Number:	4825717
Patent Number:	4848180
Patent Number:	4913104
Patent Number:	5038726
Patent Number:	5048475
Patent Number:	5063889
Patent Number:	5123384
Patent Number:	5207191
Patent Number:	5259346
Patent Number:	5799546
Patent Number:	5983848

PATENT

REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0221

l II	
Patent Number:	6230676
Patent Number:	6474282
Patent Number:	4799464
Patent Number:	6491012
Patent Number:	5016582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)475-4754

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie S. Kann

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33022-00273

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie S. Kann

Total Attachments: 3

source = gentek termination patent to ledo #page 1.tif

source = gentektermination patent to ledo #page 2.t if

source=gentekterminationpatenttoledo#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0222

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of OCTOBER 29, 2009, is made by Bank of America, National Association, as First Lien Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Toledo Technologies Inc. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents and/or patent applications ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2005 at Reel 015740 and Frame 0519; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in certain Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following:

- 1. all of Grantor's Patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and
- 2. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent identified on <u>Schedule A</u>.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0223 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as First Lien Collateral Agent

Name: 1

Title:

PATENT

REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0224

Schedule A

Tittle	Serial No:	Patent Nove
METHOD OF FORMING A CAM-ENGAGED ROCKER	10927372	
ARM		
VALVE DEACTIVATION DEVICE	60546692	
ROCKER ARM WITH CAM-CONTACTING ROLLER	06894066	4697473
COLD-FORMED ROCKER ARM WITH CAM-	07095129	4796483
CONTACTING ROLLER		
ROCKER ARM OF THE CAM-FOLLOWER TYPE WITH	07243627	4825717
RIBS		
LOW-FRICTION, BOAT-TYPE ROCKER ARM	07241062	4848180
ROCKER ARM FOR OPERATING TWO VALVES	07278258	4913104
ROCKER ARM WITH INTEGRAL BALL PIVOT SOCKET	07574735	5038726
ROCKER ARM	07642645	5048475
ROCKER ARM WITH LUBRICATION PROVISIONS	07571790	5063889
PEDESTAL-MOUNTED ROCKER ARM WITH BUSHING	07780043	5123384
BOAT-TYPE ROCKER ARM WITH STIFFENING	07937562	5207191
MEMBER		
ROCKER ARM OF THE CAM-FOLLOWER TYPE FOR	07972427	5259346
OPERATING TWO VALVES		
COMPACT ROLLER FOLLOWER	08504238	5799546
FINGER FOLLOWER	08938309	5983848
INTERCHANGEABLE ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY	09298382	6230676
FLAT ROCKER ARM HAVING A CLEVIS	09916167	6474282
BOAT-TYPE ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY	06471756	4799464
ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY HAVING A SPRING CLIP	09952008	6491012
VALVE GUIDE		
ROCKER ARM	07596359	5016582

PATENT REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 11/24/2009